

LLS NO. 16-0321\_AMENDMENT # 1  
INTERIM COMMITTEE AMENDMENT  
School Safety and Youth In Crisis Committee  
BY SENATOR NEWELL  
LLS No. 16-0321 be amended as follows:

- 1 Amend LLS No. 16-0321, page 3, line 1, strike "**Training to**" and  
2 substitute "**Education and awareness to help**".
- 3 Page 3, line 3, strike "TRAINING" and substitute "EDUCATION AND  
4 AWARENESS".
- 5 Page 3, line 6, strike "TRAINING" and substitute "EDUCATION AND  
6 AWARENESS".
- 7 Page 3, line 8, strike "TRAINING" and substitute "EDUCATION AND  
8 AWARENESS".
- 9 Page 3, line 10, strike "AND" and substitute "OR".
- 10 Page 3, line 12, strike "TRAINING," and substitute "EDUCATION AND  
11 AWARENESS,".
- 12 Page 4, line 8, strike "TRAINING," and substitute "EDUCATION AND  
13 AWARENESS,".
- 14 Page 4, strike lines 10 through 19 and substitute:  
15 "**SECTION 3. Safety clause.** The general assembly hereby finds,  
16 determines, and declares that this act is necessary for the immediate  
17 preservation of the public peace, health, and safety.".
- 18 Page 1, line 101, strike "**TRAINING FOR CERTAIN PERSONS TO**" and  
19 substitute "**EDUCATION AND AWARENESS TO HELP CERTAIN PERSONS**".

\*\* \*\* \*\* \*\* \*\*